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Programm schedule

4. Project meeting
SmartCommUnity

Tuesday, October 15, 2024 
Liebburg (Town Hall),
Hauptplatz 7, 9900 Lienz

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 
Amlach, Municipal Office,
Lindenstraße 4, 9908 Amlach

Check In 
Ratsaal Lienz

Greeting by the Mayor of the City of Lienz, 
Member of the regional Tyrolean Parliment 
Dipl.-Ing. Elisabeth Blanik

Greeting by the Chairman of Planning 
Association 36, Lienzer Talboden, Mayor 
Oberlienz and Member of the Federal
Council Markus Stotter, BA

Technical Contribution
Broadband in the District of Lienz,
RegioNet® Mag.(FH) Mag. Oskar Januschke

Internal Project Meeting Interreg 
Project Status

•	 Project Management/Progress Report
•	 Project Communication
•	 WPIT Workshop on the Use of the 

Innovation Platform
•	 Questions and Answers

Joint Lunch
Ristorante La Gondola

Departure from Mühlgasse (in front of TVBO)
•	 Visit SÄGEBOX Unterrainer Ainet

Trip to Hochsteinhütte Lienz-Bannberg
•	 Shuttle bus with refresher Workshop on 

Tools used in Aosta Valley study visit, 
Rocco Scolozzi

•	 Sundowner at Hochsteinhütte
•	 Dinner

Joint return to Lienz 

Travel to Amlach
Municipal Office Amlach, Lindensaal 
Individually or by Public Transport

Presentation of Smart Region District Lienz 
Mayor Amlach Stefan Clara and Silvio Trojer, 
Stadtwerke Lienz

Update Test Area KLAR!-regions Lower 
Austria Gabriel Lang, MSc., eNU, Dipl. Ing. Tino 
Blondiau, eNU

Promoting Innovation
A Systems Thinking Workshop to identify and 
amplify Key Conditions for Innovation,
Rocco Scolozzi

Joint Lunch
Amlach Lindensaal

Individual Departure

09:30 

09:35

10:00

10:30

12:30

14:00 

17:00 

20:00 

09:45 

10:00

11:00

11:30

13:00

14:00

For any questions about the program, please contact
us at the following address.

Interactive Workshop on Megatrends and
Future Technologies with Students (parallel
session to Internal Project Meeting Interreg
Project Status), Rocco Scolozzi

10:00 - 
12:00

Special program for the involement of future
generations

Raphael Schaller, BA
Standortagentur Tirol GmbH
 
m	 +43 676 843 101 288

e	 raphael.schaller@standort-tirol.at


